1 2 3	MICHAEL P. LOWRY, ESQ.  Nevada Bar No. 10666  E-mail: Michael.Lowry@wilsonelser.com WILSON ELSER MOSKOWITZ EDELMAN & DICKER LLP 300 South Fourth Street, 11th Floor  MICHAEL P. LOWRY, ESQ.  Electronically Filed Jul 29 2016 11:40 a.m. Tracie K. Lindeman
4 5	Las Vegas, Nevada 89101-6014 Tel: 702.727.1400/Fax: 702.727.7401 Attorneys for Glenn Welt, Rhoda Welt, Lynn Welt, and Michele Welt
6	SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA
7	HOWARD SHAPIRO and JENNA SHAPIRO, Supreme Ct. No. 67363
8	Dist. Ct. No: A-14-706566-C
9	Appellants, SUBSTITUTION OF ATTORNEY
10	VS.
11	GLEN WELT, RHODA WELT, LYNN WELT, MICHELLE WELT,
12	Respondents.
13	GLEN WELT, RHODA WELT, LYNN WELT, Supreme Ct. No. 67596 MICHELLE WELT, Dist. Ct. No: A-14-706566-C
14	Cross-Appellants,
15	vs.
16	
17	HOWARD SHAPIRO and JENNA SHAPIRO,
18	Cross-Respondents.
19	Respondents/Cross-Appellants Glenn Welt, Rhoda Welt, Lynn Welt, and Michele Welt
20	substitute MICHAEL P. LOWRY, ESQ. of the law firm of Wilson, Elser, Moskowitz, Edelman
21	& Dicker LLP, as their counsel of record in the place and stead of the law firm of Thorndal,
22	Armstrong, Delk, Balkenbush & Eisinger, effective July 21, 2016.
23	DATED this 29 <sup>th</sup> day of July, 2016.
24	/o/Clove Walt
25	<u>/s/Glenn Welt</u> Glenn Welt
26	on behalf of Glenn Welt, Rhoda Welt, Lynn Welt, and Michele Welt
27	
28	1
20	-1-

1	MICHAEL P. LOWRY agrees and consents to appear as the attorney of record for
2	Respondents/Cross-Appellants Glenn Welt, Rhoda Welt, Lynn Welt, and Michele Welt.
3	Undersigned counsel has joined Wilson Elser Moskowitz Edelman & Dicker LLP. The
4	undersigned counsel respectfully requests that the Court and counsel direct all future filings and
5	correspondence using the below-mentioned contact information and change their case files to
6	reflect the following for the above-captioned matter.
7	DATED this 29 <sup>th</sup> day of July, 2016.
8	
9	WILSON ELSER MOSKOWITZ EDELMAN & DICKER LLP
10	/s/ Michael P. Lowry
11	MICHAEL P. LOWRY, ESQ. Nevada Bar No. 10666
12	E-mail: Michael.Lowry@wilsonelser.com 300 South Fourth Street, 11 <sup>th</sup> Floor
13	Las Vegas, Nevada 89101-6014 Tel: 702.727.1400/Fax: 702.727.7401
14	Attorneys for Glenn Welt, Rhoda Welt, Lynn Welt, and Michele Welt
15	
16	PHILIP GOODHART, ESQ. of the law firm of Thorndal, Armstrong, Delk, Balkenbush
17	& Eisinger, agrees and consents to the substitution of MICHAEL P. LOWRY, ESQ. as attorney
18	of record for Respondents/Cross-Appellants Glenn Welt, Rhoda Welt, Lynn Welt, and Michele
19	Welt.
20	DATED this 29 <sup>th</sup> day of July, 2016.
21	THORNDAL ARMSTRONG DELK
22	BALKENBUSH & EISINGER
23	/s/ Philip Goodhart PHILIP GOODHART, ESQ.
24	Nevada Bar No. 5332
25	Email: png@thorndal.com 1100 E. Bridger Avenue
26	P.O. Box 2070 Las Vegas, NV 89125
27	Tel:702.366.0622/Fax: 702.366.0327
28	-2-

**CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE** 1 2 Pursuant to NRAP 25, I certify that I am an employee of Wilson Elser Moskowitz Edelman & Dicker LLP, and that on this 29<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2016, I served a true and correct copy 3 4 of the **SUBSTITUTION OF ATTORNEY** as follows: 5 by placing same to be deposited for mailing in the United States Mail, in a sealed envelope upon which first class postage was prepaid in Las Vegas, Nevada; 6  $\boxtimes$ via electronic means by operation of the Court's electronic filing system, upon 7 each party in this case who is registered as an electronic case filing user with the 8 Clerk; 9 Alex B. Ghibaudo, Esq. G Law 10 7720 Cimarron Rd., Suite 110B 11 Las Vegas, NV 89113 Tel: 702.778.1238 12 Attorney for Plaintiffs 13 BY: /s/ Naomi E. Sudranski 14 An Employee of WILSON ELSER MOSKOWITZ EDELMAN & DICKER LLP 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 -3-